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Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521

             See Item 6

✘ N40085-09-R-0203

09/08/09

✘ ✘

N40085-09-R-0203, P715, CDC Addition, MCAS New River

The date for the receipt of proposals is hereby changed to 1500, Friday, 18 September 2009.

~SEE CONTINUATION SHEET~
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CONTINUATION SHEET 

1. Question:  Spec section 01 32 17 paragraph 1.5 states the scheduler needs a 
Primavera certificate.  Is that requirement correct for this particular project? 

Answer:  No, the scheduler does not need a Primavera certificate. 

2. Question:  Spec Section 01 58 00 paragraph 1.3.1 states to provide a project 
rendering.  Being this project is an addition is the rendering required? 

Answer:  A rendering is not required for this project. 

3. Question:  The fire alarm Spec 28 31 76 paragraph 3.6 is calling for one day of on 
site technical training and 5 days of technical training to the Government at the 
manufacturing facility.  Does the 5 days of technical training have to be at the 
manufacturing facility or can it be held at a factory certified training facility?  
Will the laptop computer required for the five day technical training be provided 
by the alarm manufacturer or provided by others? 

Answer:  The 5 days of fire alarm training at the Fire Alarm manufacturer’s 
facility is not required and should be disregarded.

4. Provide telecommunications pathway with a pull string and one 
telecommunications outlet box with a blank face cover per room.  Locations shall 
to be determined by the contracting officer.  Specification Section 27 10 00, 
deleted by Amendment 0002 dated 11 September 2009, is hereby re-incorporated 
into the RFP dated 08 September 2009. 


